
2220
Sponsor(s): Representatives Constantine and Lambert

Brief Title: Prohibiting unauthorized visual surveillance.

HB 2220 - DIGEST

Declares that a person who with premeditated intent observes
the private activity of another, without the consent of the person
observed and under circumstances not amounting to a violation of
RCW 9A.44.115, is guilty of unauthorized visual surveillance.


